LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY
TUESDAY. APRIL 16. 2024

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HR 101
HCR 65, 66, 68

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HR 61 W&M-W/ AMD, TO H&G HCR 41

HCR 25 THPW-FAV HCR 48

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 6 CL&P-WO/ AMD HB 857
HB 88 CL&P-FAV HB 861
HB 238 APP-W/ AMD HB 866
HB 372  APP-W/ AMD HB 871
HB 446  APP-W/ AMD HB 880
HB 447  THPW-W/ AMD HB 884
HB 638 COM-FAV HB 892
HB 803 CL&P-FAV HB 913
HB 808 COM-W/ AMD HB 933
HB 814 COM-W/ AMD HB 950
HB 825 THPW-W/ AMD HB 953
HB 837 W&M-FAV HB 967
HB 845 APP-W/ AMD HB 968
HB 846  APP-W/ AMD
17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB 1 RET-FAV WO/AMD SB 3
SB 2 RET-FAV WO/AMD SB 4

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/16/2024
HR 75
HCR 14

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
HCR 20, 23, 40

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/16/2024

HB 508, 521, 639, 658, 776, 799, 816, 824,
865, 934, 937, 963, 964, 965

HB 121, 122, 221, 599, 767, 906, 966

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 15, 31, 39, 65, 134, 150, 237, 240,
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APP-FAV, TO H&G
THPW-FAV

W&M-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD
W&M-W/ AMD
THPW-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
THPW-W/ AMD
COM-FAV
ASUB

ASUB

RET-FAV WO/AMD
RET-W/ AMD WO/AMD

829, 830, 852, 853,

247, 270, 284, 288,



327, 352, 373, 390, 398, 433, 438, 439,
563, 565, 573, 634, 642, 643, 669, 670,
910

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 65
SB 273
SB 121
SB 255

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/16/2024

HB 303, 312

HB 43, 516

HB 253, 459, 462

HB 236, 492, 744, 7187

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/17/2024
HB 797, 836

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 924

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 231, 262, 341, 400, 452, 532, 636, 652,
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464,
7486,

664,

528,
772,

682,

557,
882,

697,

560,
905,

942



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 16, 2024

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [2 items]

1. HR75

2. HCR14

BEAULLIEU

MELERINE

HOUSE/RULES Provides that arequest for
legislation which isto be prefiled or introduced
during aregular session must be received by
House Legislative Services staff not later than 72
hours prior to the applicable deadline

SCHOOL S Requests that the state Department of
Education study the potential effects of alternative
school calendar options on student academic
achievement

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [25 items]

1. HB508

2. HB521

3. HB639

4. HB658

5. HB776

6. HB799

7. HB816

8. HB824

9. HB829

BAGLEY

FREEMAN

FONTENOT

CHANCE HENRY

BRYANT

ST.BLANC

WILFORD

CARTER

MARCELLE

LYONS

INSURANCE/HEALTH Providesrelative to
medical and surgical treatments of cancer

INSURANCE/LIFE Prohibits the use of genetic
information relative to life and long-term care
insurance

CRIME Provide relative to the refusal of an
operator of amotor vehicle to provide
identification to an officer

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE Provides
relative to notifications prior to administrative
revocation of alicense

DWI Provides relative to operating avehicle
while intoxicated

GOVERNOR Provides for the Louisiana
Governor's Mansion Advisory Commission

CRIME Providesrelative to residential contractor
fraud

CRIMINAL/PENALTIES Provides relative to
penalties for the unlawful disruption of the
operation of a school

HEALTH/LDH Providesrelative to the Louisiana
State Interagency Coordinating Council for
EarlySteps. Louisianas Early Intervention
Program for Infants and Toddlers with Disabilities
and Their Families



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

HB830

HB852

HB853

HBB865

HB934

HB937

HB963

HB964

HB965

HB121

HB122

HB221

HB599

HB767

HB906

EGAN

MANDIE LANDRY

MYERS

MYERS

LACOMBE

GEYMANN

DEWITT

DESHOTEL

HILFERTY

CREWS

HORTON

BAYHAM

VENTRELLA

EMERSON

WRIGHT

DRUGS/CONTROLLED Adds Tianeptine to
Schedule | of the Uniform Controlled Dangerous
Substance Law

CRIME Increases the penalties for malfeasancein
office

HEALTH/LDH Creates the office of surgeon
genera within the Louisiana Department of Health

SOCIAL WORKER Providesrelative to virtual
social work supervision

ENERGY/CONSERVATION Providesfor the
dedication of revenue from carbon dioxide
sequestration on state lands and water bottoms

ENERGY/CONSERVATION Provides relative
to landowner liability for carbon dioxide
sequestration

RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL POL Provides
relative to reemployment of retireesin the
Municipal Police Employees Retirement System

COURTS Provides relative to justice of the peace
courts and constables in Avoyelles Parish

SEWERAGE/N O WATER BD Provides
relative to billing for services provided by the
sewerage and water board of New Orleans

EDUCATION Providesrelative to the use of
certain names and pronouns for students

CURRICULA Provides relative to discussion of
sexual orientation and gender identity in public
schools

ELECTIONS/RECALL Providesreativeto
recall petitions

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE Provides
relative to adjudications and judicial review of
adjudications

PUBLIC RECORDS Provides alimited
exception for the schedule of a statewide el ected
official

CAMPAIGN FINANCE Makesrevisionsto the
Campaign Finance Disclosure Act



25. HB966 GEYMANN ENERGY/CONSERVATION Authorizes
unitization for carbon dioxide sequestration

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [11 itemg]

1. HB303 BOYER SNAP/FOOD STAMPS Provides for the
reduction of SNAP benefits upon ajuvenile
entering department of corrections custody

2. HB312 CHARLESOWEN DRUGS Provides relative to the over-the-counter
sale and purchase of the drug ivermectin without a
prescription

3. HB43 BACALA RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL POL Provides
relative to contributions to and the administration
of the Municipal Police Employees Retirement
System

4. HB516 MACK ENERGY/CONSERVATION Providesrelative
to carbon dioxide sequestration

5. HB253 STAGNI FIRE PROTECT/FIREMEN Providesrelative
to cancer screenings for certain firefighters and
fire service employees

6. HB459 GLORIOSO CONTRACTORS Prohibits certain practices of
contractors relative to the solicitation of residential
property insurance claims

7. HB462 EGAN VETERANS Provides relative to the Dept. of
Veterans Affairs
8. HB236 MCMAKIN CHILDREN/CUSTODY Providesfor

evaluations in child custody proceedings

9. HB492 GEYMANN PROPERTY/EXPROPRIATION Provides
relative to eminent domain

10. HB744 GLORIOSO RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides
relative to part-time reemployment of retireesin
the Municipal Employees Retirement System

11. HB787 EGAN CHILDREN/CUSTODY Provides relative to
evidence in child custody cases



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 17, 2024

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB797

2. HB836

COATES

MCFARLAND

PUBLIC CONTRACT/BIDS Prohibits a hospital
service district from using "construction
management at risk" for projects estimated to cost
less than two million dollars

LOCAL FINANCE Provides that certain non-
debt-forming concession agreements and other
obligations are not deemed as debt requiring
approval of the State Bond Commission



DATE: Apr 15, 2024
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 5:44 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




TODAYS DATE: Apr 15, 2024
TIME: 5:44 PM
LEG. DAY: 19
PAGE: 1

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
TUESDAY, APRIL 16, 2024

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE

HR61 Wright W&M-W/ AMD, TO H&G
HCR25 Bourriaque THPW-FAV

HCR41 Horton APP-FAV, TO H&G
HCR48  Wright THPW-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HBG6 Chenevert CL&P-WO/ AMD
HB88 Melerine CL&P-FAV
HB238 Echols APP-W/ AMD
HB372  Crews APP-W/ AMD
HB446  Hilferty APP-W/ AMD
HB447 llig THPW-W/ AMD
HB638  Muscarello COM-FAV
HB803  Muscarello CL&P-FAV
HB808  Johnson, Mike COM-W/ AMD
HB814  Young COM-W/ AMD
HB825 Romero THPW-W/ AMD
HB837 Emerson W&M-FAV
HB845  Deshotel APP-W/ AMD
HB846  Knox APP-W/ AMD
HB857  Carter, Robby W&M-W/ AMD
HB861  Fontenot COM-W/ AMD
HB866  Amedee CL&P-W/ AMD
HB871  Henry, Chance W&M-W/ AMD



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

TUESDAY, APRIL 16, 2024

TODAYS DATE: Apr 15, 2024

TIME: 5:44 PM

LEG. DAY:
PAGE:

19

2

HB880
HB884
HB892
HB913
HB933
HB950
HB953
HB967
HB968

Schamerhorn
Hughes
Wright
Selders
Bayham
Wilder
Fontenot
Riser

Bryant

MORNING HOUR 17

THPW-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
COM-W/ AMD
THPW-W/ AMD
COM-FAV
ASUB

ASUB

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB1
SB2
SB3
SB4

Price
Price
Price
Price

RET-FAV WO/AMD
RET-FAV WO/AMD
RET-FAV WO/AMD
RET-W/ AMD WO/AMD



