### **LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES** ORDER OF THE DAY TUESDAY, APRIL 16, 2024

				MORNIN	NG HOUR		
1. Roll Call							
2. Prayer							
3. Pledge of A	llegiand	ce					
4. Reading of	Journa	I					
5. Petitions, M	lemoria	ls, and Com	municatio	ons			
6. Introduction	n of Res	solutions					
7. Introduction	n of Bill	s					
10. House and	l House	Concurrent	Resolution	ons Lying Ov	er		
HR	10	)1					
HCR	6	55, 66,	68				
14. House and	l House	Concurrent	Posolutia	one Poportos	l by Committ		
HR	61	W&M-W/ A		-	HCR		APP-FAV, TO H&G
HCR	25	THPW-FAV		ac .	HCR		THPW-FAV
11010	20	1111 00 1700	'		1101	. <del>.</del> .	1111 00 1700
16. House Bill	s on Se	cond Readir	ng Report	ed by Comm	ittee		
HB	6	CL&P-WO/	AMD		HB	857	W&M-W/ AMD
HB	88	CL&P-FAV			HB		COM-W/ AMD
HB	238	APP-W/ AN	/ID		HB		CL&P-W/ AMD
HB	372	APP-W/ AN	/ID		HB		W&M-W/ AMD
HB	446	APP-W/ AN			HB		THPW-W/ AMD
НВ	447	THPW-W/	AMD		HB		APP-W/ AMD
HB	638	COM-FAV			HB		COM-W/ AMD
HB	803	CL&P-FAV			HB		COM-W/ AMD
HB	808	COM-W/ AI			HB		COM-W/ AMD
HB	814	COM-W/ AI			HB		THPW-W/ AMD
HB HB	825 837	THPW-W// W&M-FAV	AIVID		HB HB		COM-FAV ASUB
пв НВ	845	APP-W/ AN	4D		HB		ASUB
HB	846	APP-W/ AN			HE	900	ASUB
ПБ	040	AFF-VV/ AIV	טוי				
17. Senate Ins	trumen	ts Second R	eading Re	eturned from	the Legislat	ive Burea	ıu
SB	1	RET-FAV V	WO/AMD		SB	3	RET-FAV WO/AMD
SB	2	RET-FAV	WO/AMD		SB	4	RET-W/ AMD WO/AMD

#### REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

#### 1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/16/2024

HR 75 HCR 14

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HCR 20, 23, 40

### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled	for floor	debate	on 4	1/16/2024

Scheduled for	or floor de	ebate or	า 4/16/20	024								
HB	508,	521,	639,	658,	776,	799,	816,	824,	829,	830,	852,	853,
	865,	934,	937,	963,	964,	965						
HB	121,	122,	221,	599,	767,	906,	966					
Not yet sche	duled for 15,	floor de	ebate 39,	65,	134,	150,	237,	240,	247,	270,	284,	288,
	,	,	,	,	,	,	,	,	,	,	,	,

327,	352,	373,	390,	398,	433,	438,	439,	464,	528,	557,	560,
563,	565,	573,	634,	642,	643,	669,	670,	746,	772,	882,	905,
910											

### 6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

#### Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 65 SB 273 SB 121 SB 255

### **NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL**

### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 4/16/2024

HB 303, 312 HB 43, 516 HB 253, 459, 462 HB 236, 492, 744, 787

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 4/17/2024

HB 797, 836

### **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

#### **Morning Hour**

### 12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 924

#### **Regular Order**

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 231, 262, 341, 400, 452, 532, 636, 652, 664, 682, 697, 942

### DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 16, 2024

### HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [2 items]

1. <b>HR75</b>	BEAULLIEU	HOUSE/RULES Provides that a request for legislation which is to be prefiled or introduced during a regular session must be received by House Legislative Services staff not later than 72 hours prior to the applicable deadline
2. HCR14	MELERINE	<b>SCHOOLS</b> Requests that the state Department of Education study the potential effects of alternative school calendar options on student academic achievement

### **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [25 items]**

1. <b>HB508</b>	BAGLEY	<b>INSURANCE/HEALTH</b> Provides relative to medical and surgical treatments of cancer
2. <b>HB521</b>	FREEMAN	<b>INSURANCE/LIFE</b> Prohibits the use of genetic information relative to life and long-term care insurance
3. <b>HB639</b>	FONTENOT	<b>CRIME</b> Provide relative to the refusal of an operator of a motor vehicle to provide identification to an officer
4. <b>HB658</b>	CHANCE HENRY	<b>ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE</b> Provides relative to notifications prior to administrative revocation of a license
5. <b>HB776</b>	BRYANT	<b>DWI</b> Provides relative to operating a vehicle while intoxicated
6. <b>HB799</b>	ST. BLANC	<b>GOVERNOR</b> Provides for the Louisiana Governor's Mansion Advisory Commission
7. <b>HB816</b>	WILFORD CARTER	<b>CRIME</b> Provides relative to residential contractor fraud
8. <b>HB824</b>	MARCELLE	<b>CRIMINAL/PENALTIES</b> Provides relative to penalties for the unlawful disruption of the operation of a school
9. <b>HB829</b>	LYONS	<b>HEALTH/LDH</b> Provides relative to the Louisiana State Interagency Coordinating Council for EarlySteps: Louisiana's Early Intervention Program for Infants and Toddlers with Disabilities and Their Families

10.	HB830	EGAN	<b>DRUGS/CONTROLLED</b> Adds Tianeptine to Schedule I of the Uniform Controlled Dangerous Substance Law
11.	HB852	MANDIE LANDRY	<b>CRIME</b> Increases the penalties for malfeasance in office
12.	HB853	MYERS	<b>HEALTH/LDH</b> Creates the office of surgeon general within the Louisiana Department of Health
13.	HB865	MYERS	<b>SOCIAL WORKER</b> Provides relative to virtual social work supervision
14.	НВ934	LACOMBE	<b>ENERGY/CONSERVATION</b> Provides for the dedication of revenue from carbon dioxide sequestration on state lands and water bottoms
15.	НВ937	GEYMANN	<b>ENERGY/CONSERVATION</b> Provides relative to landowner liability for carbon dioxide sequestration
16.	HB963	DEWITT	<b>RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL POL</b> Provides relative to reemployment of retirees in the Municipal Police Employees' Retirement System
17.	HB964	DESHOTEL	<b>COURTS</b> Provides relative to justice of the peace courts and constables in Avoyelles Parish
18.	HB965	HILFERTY	<b>SEWERAGE/N O WATER BD</b> Provides relative to billing for services provided by the sewerage and water board of New Orleans
19.	HB121	CREWS	<b>EDUCATION</b> Provides relative to the use of certain names and pronouns for students
20.	HB122	HORTON	<b>CURRICULA</b> Provides relative to discussion of sexual orientation and gender identity in public schools
21.	HB221	BAYHAM	<b>ELECTIONS/RECALL</b> Provides relative to recall petitions
22.	НВ599	VENTRELLA	<b>ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE</b> Provides relative to adjudications and judicial review of adjudications
23.	НВ767	EMERSON	<b>PUBLIC RECORDS</b> Provides a limited exception for the schedule of a statewide elected official
24.	HB906	WRIGHT	<b>CAMPAIGN FINANCE</b> Makes revisions to the Campaign Finance Disclosure Act

25. **HB966 GEYMANN ENERGY/CONSERVATION** Authorizes unitization for carbon dioxide sequestration

### **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [11 items]

1. HB303	BOYER	<b>SNAP/FOOD STAMPS</b> Provides for the reduction of SNAP benefits upon a juvenile entering department of corrections custody
2. <b>HB312</b>	CHARLES OWEN	<b>DRUGS</b> Provides relative to the over-the-counter sale and purchase of the drug ivermectin without a prescription
3. <b>HB43</b>	BACALA	<b>RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL POL</b> Provides relative to contributions to and the administration of the Municipal Police Employees' Retirement System
4. <b>HB516</b>	MACK	<b>ENERGY/CONSERVATION</b> Provides relative to carbon dioxide sequestration
5. <b>HB253</b>	STAGNI	<b>FIRE PROTECT/FIREMEN</b> Provides relative to cancer screenings for certain firefighters and fire service employees
6. <b>HB459</b>	GLORIOSO	<b>CONTRACTORS</b> Prohibits certain practices of contractors relative to the solicitation of residential property insurance claims
7. <b>HB462</b>	EGAN	<b>VETERANS</b> Provides relative to the Dept. of Veterans Affairs
8. <b>HB236</b>	MCMAKIN	CHILDREN/CUSTODY Provides for evaluations in child custody proceedings
9. <b>HB492</b>	GEYMANN	PROPERTY/EXPROPRIATION Provides relative to eminent domain
10. <b>HB744</b>	GLORIOSO	<b>RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP</b> Provides relative to part-time reemployment of retirees in the Municipal Employees' Retirement System
11. <b>HB787</b>	EGAN	CHILDREN/CUSTODY Provides relative to evidence in child custody cases

### DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 17, 2024

### **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [2 items]

1. <b>HB797</b>	COATES	<b>PUBLIC CONTRACT/BIDS</b> Prohibits a hospital service district from using "construction management at risk" for projects estimated to cost less than two million dollars
2. <b>HB836</b>	MCFARLAND	LOCAL FINANCE Provides that certain non- debt-forming concession agreements and other obligations are not deemed as debt requiring approval of the State Bond Commission

**INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE** 

DATE: TIME: PAGE:

Apr 15, 2024 5:44 PM

**CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED** CHAMBER DATE **CONFEREES** 

DATE

**ACTION** 

## REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TUESDAY, APRIL 16, 2024

TODAYS DATE: Apr 15, 2024
TIME: 5:44 PM
LEG. DAY: 19
PAGE: 1

### **MORNING HOUR 14**

## HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HR61	Wright	W&M-W/ AMD, TO H&G
	9	

HCR25 Bourriaque THPW-FAV

HCR41 Horton APP-FAV, TO H&G

HCR48 Wright THPW-FAV

### **MORNING HOUR 16**

### HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB6	Chenevert	CL&P-WO/ AMD
HB88	Melerine	CL&P-FAV
HB238	Echols	APP-W/ AMD
HB372	Crews	APP-W/ AMD
HB446	Hilferty	APP-W/ AMD
HB447	IIIg	THPW-W/ AMD
HB638	Muscarello	COM-FAV
HB803	Muscarello	CL&P-FAV
HB808	Johnson, Mike	COM-W/ AMD
HB814	Young	COM-W/ AMD
HB825	Romero	THPW-W/ AMD
HB837	Emerson	W&M-FAV
HB845	Deshotel	APP-W/ AMD
HB846	Knox	APP-W/ AMD
HB857	Carter, Robby	W&M-W/ AMD
HB861	Fontenot	COM-W/ AMD
HB866	Amedee	CL&P-W/ AMD
HB871	Henry, Chance	W&M-W/ AMD

### REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TUESDAY, APRIL 16, 2024

TODAYS DATE: Apr 15, 2024
TIME: 5:44 PM
LEG. DAY: 19
PAGE: 2

HB880	Schamerhorn	THPW-W/ AMD
HB884	Hughes	APP-W/ AMD
HB892	Wright	COM-W/ AMD
HB913	Selders	COM-W/ AMD
HB933	Bayham	COM-W/ AMD
HB950	Wilder	THPW-W/ AMD
HB953	Fontenot	COM-FAV
HB967	Riser	ASUB
HB968	Bryant	ASUB

### **MORNING HOUR 17**

# SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB1	Price	RET-FAV WO/AMD
SB2	Price	RET-FAV WO/AMD
SB3	Price	RET-FAV WO/AMD
SB4	Price	RET-W/ AMD WO/AMD